MODEL: KSL
KSL SPECIFICATIONS ES-3613-CE Rev.9   Page 1/4
Plug-in Signal Conditioners K-UNIT
DC ALARM
(CE, rotary switch adjustments)
Functions & Features
• Providing relay contact closures at preset DC input levels
• Dual (Hi/Lo) trip

K•UNIT
MODEL: KSL–[1][2]–[3]/CE
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: KSL-[1][2]-[3]/CE
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [3].
  (e.g. KSL-62-H/CE)
• Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
A1: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 Ω)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 500 Ω)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 Ω)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
H: 10 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
J: 0 – 10 μA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
K: 0 – 100 μA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
GW: -1 – +1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
FW: -10 – +10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
1: 0 – 10 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
15: 0 – 50 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
16: 0 – 60 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
2: 0 – 100 mV DC (Input resistance 100 kΩ min.)
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[2] OUTPUT
2: Relay; N.O. or make contact
3: Relay; N.C. or break contact
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
G: 200 V AC
H: 220 V AC
J: 240 V AC
DC Power
S: 12 V DC
R: 24 V DC
OPTIONS
Standards & Approvals (must be specified)
/CE: CE marking
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3.5 screw terminals
Screw terminal: Chromated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Setpoint adjustments: 10-position rotary switches (front); 0
– 99 % independently; 1 % increments
Hysteresis (deadband): 1 – 2.5 %
Front LEDs: Red LED turns on when the coil is energized.
Power ON timer: Relays de-energized for approx. 2 seconds
after power is turned on.
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: KSL
KSL SPECIFICATIONS ES-3613-CE Rev.9   Page 2/4
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
■ DC Current:
Shunt resistor attached to the input terminals (0.5 W)
Specify input resistance value for code Z.
■ DC Voltage: -30 – +30 V DC
Span: Min. 10 mV, max. 30 V
Offset: Max. 1.5 times span